

Nagpur-Surat Diversion Road, New SRP camp Near, Mahindale, Dhule

Vebsite: www.vspm.net.in

Email : vspmdhule2018@gmail.com

Vice-PresidentPresidentPrincipalDr. Rajesh A. PatilProf. A. B. PatilDr. A. A. Patil98230579439975931632

5.1: Student Support

5.1.4: The institution adopts the following for redressal of student grievances including sexual harassment and ragging cases

Grievance committee

Sr.No	Name	Position
1	Dr. Ashok Anandrao Patil	Chairman
2	Shartan Anil Chaudhary	Member
3	Durgesh Motilal Khairnar	Member
4	Vaishali Madhukar Marasale	Member



Principal VSPM,S Arts,Commerce & Science College Near S.R.P.Camp Mahindale Dhule



Nagpur-Surat Diversion Road, New SRP camp Near, Mahindale, Dhule

Vebsite: <u>www.vspm.net.in</u>

Email:vspmdhule2018@gmail.com

Vice-President President Principal				
-	Vice-President	President	Principal	
Dr. Rajesh A. Patil Prof. A. B. Patil Dr. A. A. Patil	Dr. Rajesh A. Patil	Prof. A. B. Patil	Dr. A. A. Patil	
9823057943 9975931632	9823057943		9975931632	

5.1: Student Support

5.1.4: The institution adopts the following for redressal of student grievances including sexual harassment and ragging cases

Sexual Harassment Committee

Sr.No	Name	Position
1	Dr. Ashok Anandrao Patil	Chairman
2	Vasudha Mahesh Ahire	Member
3	Gayatri Gorakh Pawar	Member
4	Gayatri Rajendra Navasare	Member



Principal VSPM,S Arts,Commerce & Science College Near S.R.P.Camp Mahindale Dhule



Nagpur-Surat Diversion Road, New SRP camp Near, Mahindale, Dhule

Vebsite: www.vspm.net.in

Email : vspmdhule2018@gmail.com

Vice-PresidentPresidentPrincipalDr. Rajesh A. PatilProf. A. B. PatilDr. A. A. Patil98230579439975931632

5.1: Student Support

5.1.4: The institution adopts the following for redressal of student grievances including sexual harassment and ragging cases

Anti-ragging Committee

Sr.No	Name	Position
1	Dr. A. A. Patil	Chairman
2	Miss Rutuja Pawar	Member
3	Prof. Sagar Patil	Member
4	Miss Jayashree Karande	Member



Principal VSPM,S Arts,Commerce & Science College Near S.R.P.Camp Mahindale Dhule



Nagpur-Surat Diversion Road, New SRP camp Near, Mahindale, Dhule

Vebsite: <u>www.vspm.net.in</u>

Email : vspmdhule2018@gmail.com

Vice-President	President	Principal	
Dr. Rajesh A. Patil	Prof. A. B. Patil	Dr. A. A. Patil	
9823057943		9975931632	

Policy No.23 College Grievance cell for students and Staff

Sr. No.	Title of the Policy	Maintenance and utilization
1.	College Grievance cell for students Policy Number (IPN)	for college students and staff.
2.	Brief Description of The Policy	Purpose: to develop responsive and accountable attitude among the stakeholders in order to maintain harmonious educational atmosphere in the institute.
3.	Draft prepared by	IQAC/ College maintenance Committee
3.	Policy Applies to	for college students and staff
4.	Effective from the Date	15-06-2016
5.	Approved By	Governing Body/ Management
6.	Responsible Authority	Principal
7.	Superseding Authority	Management
8.	Last Reviewed/ Updated	NA
9.	Key objective	 Encourage the students to express their grievances freely. To advice the students of the college to respect the write dignity of one another Ragging in any form prohibited in an outside the institution.
10.	Reference for the policy	UGC, State Directorate of Higher Education.



Principal VSPM,S Arts,Commerce & Science College Near S.R.P.Camp Mahindale Dhule